
35. Int. VR Bank Turnier
Rheinisches Hallenchampoinat

25./26.02.2023

Leverkusen-Rheindorf

Schüler  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  2b Benisch, Kim                       Bogenschützen RSG Düren         238 248            9  16  486

  2  2a Schiffers, Leon                    Bogenschützen RSG Düren         211 198            4  11  409

  3  2c Nipshagen, Emil                    LTG-Löwen                       164 159            1   5  323

Jugend  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  7a Wilde, Nele                        Wilhelm Tell Düsseldorf         240 245           10  16  485

  2  3a Düsselberg, Leo                    Wilhelm Tell Düsseldorf         189 219            4  10  408

  3 12c Lohoff, Luis                       LTG-Löwen                       181 160            3   8  341

Junioren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  7b Caria, Luca                        Karsschützengilde Aachen        274 276           21  29  550

  2  7c Meister, Valerius                  PSV Mönchengladbach             231 240            8  18  471

  3  7d Taranenko, Diana                   PSV Mönchengladbach             210 255            9  13  465

Master m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  9c Jahr, Thomas                       BSC Sprockhövel                 269 270           19  22  539

  2  5b Hütten, Peter                      KKB Köln                        264 272           16  29  536

  3  6d Andrew, Richard                    BSC Siegen                      268 266           18  23  534

  4  7c Gehrke, Arnd                       SfT St. Tönis                   263 256           19  19  519

  5  5b Sterzel, Wolfgang                  BSC Kreuztal                    258 258           11  23  516

  6  9d Banna, Brahim                      SSK Kerpen                      257 257           14  18  514

  7  7b Hannig, Michael                    VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          251 251           12  17  502

  8  8c Hummitzsch, Holger                 Solinger Sport Club 95/98 e.V.   244 256           16  17  500

  9  5a Echghi-Ghamsari, Mirko             BSC Alsdorf                     255 244           11  24  499

 10  7a Vianden, Hermann                   BSC Vorgebirge                  231 230            4  16  461

 11  5a Faerber, Manfred                   TV Schiefbahn                   228 197            8  16  425
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Master w  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  8b Rasic, Sabine                      VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          271 262           15  30  533

  2  5d Cremer, Annette                    Bogenschützen RSG Düren         271 258           19  25  529

  3  6a Gehlen, Andrea                     Bogenschützen RSG Düren         261 263           15  23  524

  4  6d Schönau, Ruth                      Bogenschützen RSG Düren         257 249           13  19  506

  5  6b Jerusalem, Maike                   Bogenschützen RSG Düren         231 203            6  10  434

  6  6a Tillmanns, Nicole                  Remscheider TV                  212 208            5  11  420

  7  8a Hinrichs, Anke                     VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          224 188            3  12  412

Senioren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  9b Gentges, Josef                     SfT St. Tönis                   268 263           24  14  531

  2  5c Thissen, Klaus                     BoSGi Langenfeld                254 262           17  20  516

  3  8a Hahn, Hermann                      SGi Raubach                     263 247           10  24  510

  4  5d Zajac, Dr. Hans Joachim            Rheydter TV                     247 262            8  30  509

  5  9a Alberts, Alfons                    BSC Essen                       251 248           12  20  499

  6 10c Heller, Horst                      VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          248 251           11  18  499

  7  8d Ulenaers, Guy                      BS Troisdorf                    253 242           11  18  495

  8  6c Hardekopf, Friedhelm               BS Opladen 1962 e.V.            242 244            8  19  486

  9  7b Ronzano, Vito                      BS Troisdorf                    229 246           11  15  475

 10  7d Johann, Hans Werner                Remscheider TV                  221 240           11  14  461

 11  8b Rumpf, Joachim                     SGi Raubach                     227 226            8   9  453

 12  7c Meisen, Hans-Günter                BSC Alsdorf                     170 184            3   9  354

Seniorinnen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  6b Kremer, Gudrun                     PSV Mönchengladbach             236 245           11  11  481

  2 10a Klever, Christa                    Solinger SC 95/98 Bogenschütze   238 237            6  22  475

  3 10b Stemmler, Annegret                 Solinger SC 95/98 Bogenschütze   223 249            6  28  472

Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  3a Stichler, Karsten                  BS Opladen 1962 e.V.            279 288           34  21  567

  2  5c Thieme, Samuel                     SfT St. Tönis                   286 271           30  20  557

  3  3c Kraechter, Marcel                  BSG Bochum Langendreer          273 275           24  23  548

  4  5b Janke, Manuel                      Koblenzer SGes 1359             273 267           19  24  540

  5  4a Stecken, Friedrich                 BSG Bochum Langendreer          266 267           13  31  533
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  6  5d Gassner, Marvin                    VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          263 260           14  25  523

  7  3b Hausmanns, Philipp                 BSC Silberpfeile Myhl           256 239            5  25  495

  8  6b Wahl, David                        VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          237 251           10  16  488

  9  3b Matthieu, Patrick                  BSC Alsdorf                     236 249            8  16  485

 10  3c Schmitz, Andreas                   BSC Silberpfeile Myhl           246 236            7  17  482

 11  6a Peters, Markus                     VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.          236 244            9  17  480

 12  3d Missun, Patrick                    BSG Bochum Langendreer          222 238            3  19  460

 13  4a Wambach, Markus                    BSC Silberpfeile Myhl           224 235            6  13  459

 14  4b Zimmermann, Senad                  VfR Fischeln                    206 232            5  12  438

Damen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  6c Ingenlath, Denise                  SfT St. Tönis                   264 258           15  19  522

  2  4c Balling, Carolin                   Siegburg St Hubertus 08         255 257           11  19  512

  3  4b Priebe, Jennifer                   BSC-Vellmar                     251 249           10  20  500

  4  8c Henkel, Anke                       BS Troisdorf                    228 237            7  10  465

  5  4d Grüber, Sabrina                    BSG Bochum Langendreer          221 231            6  14  452

Compound Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1 13b Schulz, Martin                     BSC Siegen                      287 288           35  25  575

  1 14d Neumann, Cedric                    LTG-Löwen                       285 290           35  25  575

  3 13c Lensing, Sebastian                 BSC-Vellmar                     285 286           31  29  571

  3 11d Lang, Simon                        TuS Ahrweiler                   283 288           31  29  571

  5 13a Heeg, Tobias                       BSC Bad Kreuznach               285 285           30  30  570

  6 13d Van Cruchten, Arno                 De Rozenjagers /Stein .NL       281 282           24  35  563

  7 11c Lafleuer, Ralf                     Solinger SC 95/98 Bogenschütze   284 269           23  35  553

  8 14b Manz, Oliver                       LTG-Löwen                       274 272           16  34  546

  9 15a Fritzsche, Dennis                  SSK Kerpen                      276 268           11  44  544

 10 14a Willems, Marco                     Mayener Bogenschützen           268 271           10  41  539

 11 11b Jaeger, Bastian                    Solinger SC 95/98 Bogenschütze   270 268           12  38  538

Compound Damen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1 12a Monika, Lindner                    Solinger SC 95/98 Bogenschütze   279 271           17  36  550

  2 16a Neumann, Sabine                    LTG-Löwen                       274 272           12  42  546

  3 14b Hoffmann, Silke                    Mayener Bogenschützen           266 259            5  39  525
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Compound Master m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1 15a Baitz, Michael                     Stommelner BS                   286 288           34  26  574

  2 13a Emmerich, Jürgen                   Artemis Bonn                    280 283           23  37  563

  3 16c Werner, Ralf                       LTG-Löwen                       281 278           22  36  559

  4 13d Schnittka, Stefan                  Rheydter TV                     278 274           14  44  552

  5 13b Grillenberger, Carsten             Artemis Bonn                    274 274           14  41  548

  6 15b Küthe, Fabian                      Vereinslos                      266 274           13  39  540

  7 14d Mertens, Hubert                    BSG Aachen                      250 239            1  31  489

  8 15b Krenz, Tom                         SG Habinghorst 1899 e.V.        201 246            1  25  447

  9 14c Blackford, Scott                   Mayener Bogenschützen           176 169            1  14  345

Compound Senioren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1 12b Enders, Heinz-Josef                Artemis Bonn                    280 276           19  39  556

  2 12d Liedke, Jürgen                     TuS Ahrweiler                   254 262           12  33  516

  3 16b Lobert, Ralf                       VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            236 227            4  27  463

Blankbogen Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  9b Murawsky, Lutz                     Remscheider TV                  273 268           22  24  541

  2 11c Heydasch, Timo                     ETG 47 Wuppertal                264 275           18  28  539

  3 10d Wilhelmi, Rolf                     St. Sebastianus Trier           257 259           13  24  516

  4 11a Wilhelmi, Rolf                     Arrow Dudelange (Lux)           261 251           14  24  512

  5 12a Steinhage, Nigel                   VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            255 255           12  19  510

  6 10c Wilhelmi, Eetu                     St. Sebastianus Trier           254 253           10  24  507

  7 11c Kurzweg, Uwe                       VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            236 263           13  20  499

  8  8d Kröll, Jürgen                      Remscheider TV                  246 251            9  24  497

  9  9d Doppler, Michael                   Siegburger e.V.                 246 242            8  23  488

 10 10b Kiffmeier, Jürgen                  SSK Kerpen                      237 244           11  13  481

 11 11b Fritsch, Stefan                    SSK Kerpen                      238 236            9  12  474

 12  8b Pfeifer, Jörg                      Karsschützengilde Aachen        240 229            8  13  469

 13 10a Tymiec, Patrick                    ETG 47 Wuppertal                233 234            6  16  467

 14 10d Wilhelmi, Eetu                     Arrow Dudelange (Lux)           222 236            8  14  458

 15 12b Wäldchen, Ulrich                   VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            236 219            3  15  455

 16 10a Zils, Jürgen                       BS Opladen 1962 e.V.            210 233            6  17  443

 17 10b Lehmacher, Hartmut                 Siegburger e.V.                 227 215            3  14  442

 18  9a Lemke, Stefan                      Artemis Bonn                    216 225            6  14  441

 19  8a Jorde, Axel                        ETG 47 Wuppertal                212 229            4  12  441

 20  9a Nolte, Stephan                     ETG 47 Wuppertal                214 220            3  12  434

 21 11a Hildebrandt, Michael               TV Eiche Bad Honnef             218 212            7  10  430

- Seite 4 -



 22  9c Tillmanns, Andreas                 Remscheider TV                  188 216            7   7  404

 23  8c Lichtenhagen, Heiko                Mayener Bogenschützen           217 173            2   7  390

 24 11b Rapsch, Wolfgang                   TV Eiche Bad Honnef             181 199            3   6  380

 25 11d Pfeiffer, Sven                     VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            158 178            1  11  336

 26  9b Lisowski, Thomas                   BoSGi Langenfeld                150 157            3   5  307

 27  9c Niewiesch, Günter                  Bogensportfreunde Lindlar       165 141            2   5  306

Blankbogen Damen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          25m 25m           10   9 GES.

  1  5a Legein, Erika                      TV Eiche Bad Honnef             220 248            7   9  468

  2 13c Acker, Yvonne                      VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            216 230            6  12  446

  3 12d Westermann, Anke                   ETG 47 Wuppertal                228 216            4  13  444

  4 12a Schwandt, Sabine                   BS Opladen 1962 e.V.            221 219            5  12  440

  5 13b Enders, Ute                        SSK Kerpen                      220 210            6  14  430

  6 13d Kurzweg, Silke                     VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            185 227            4   5  412

  7 13a Beck, Daniela                      Solinger SC 95/98 Bogenschütze   204 203            5   6  407

  8 12b Hömke, Grit                        BSC Bad Kreuznach               158 197            4   8  355

  9  7d Lodder, Claudia                    VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            170 168            1   5  338

 10 10d Nipshagen, Jennifer                LTG-Löwen                       169 163            1   6  332

 11 12c Murawsky, Anja                     Remscheider TV                  166 138            3   3  304

Langbogen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  2c Kröll, Jürgen                      Remscheider TV                  263 263           13  27  526

  2  2d Bergs, Hans-Dieter                 VSG Rheinhausen e.V.            229 219            3  15  448

  3  2a Schumacher, Marion                 Bogengilde Windeck              225 221            3  14  446

  4  1a Hörster, Sven                      LTG-Löwen                       218 224            2  13  442

  5  2a Offermanns, Armin                  Euregio Eschweiler              195 227            2  13  422

  6  2b Vianden, Heike                     BSC Vorgebirge                  197 193            2   2  390

  7  1b Franz, Ingo                        BSG Bochum Langendreer          167 172            3   6  339

  8  3a Hoffmann, Silke                    Mayener Bogenschützen           183 153            3   6  336

  9  1b von Heising, Michael               TV Eiche Bad Honnef             165 160            1   5  325

 10  1c von Heising, Ulrike                TV Eiche Bad Honnef             142 180            4   2  322

 11  1d Willems, Marco                     Mayener Bogenschützen           172 149            1   5  321

Jagdbogen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  1d Heydasch, Timo                     ETG 47 Wuppertal                281 278           31  18  559

  2  3c Hüsken, Frank                      SBB Rossenray                   263 265           17  23  528

  3  4c Kiffmeier, Jürgen                  SSK Kerpen                      269 256           18  21  525

  4  3d Nataly, Handt                      SBB Rossenray                   256 252            9  23  508

  5  4b Pretorius, Angelika                SBB Rossenray                   258 244           13  16  502

  6  4d Hundt, Jona                        TV Eiche Bad Honnef             244 233            9  17  477
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  7  4a Pogoda, Dean                       SBB Rossenray                   210 217            5   8  427
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Mannschaft Recurve

 PL MANNSCHAFT                         G STN TEILNEHMER                             SUMME

  1 SfT St. Tönis                      3  5c Thieme, Samuel                      557

                                      3  9b Gentges, Josef                      531

                                      3  6c Ingenlath, Denise                   522  1610

                                      3  7c Gehrke, Arnd                        519

  2 Bogenschützen RSG Düren            1  5d Cremer, Annette                     529

                                      1  6a Gehlen, Andrea                      524

                                      1  6d Schönau, Ruth                       506  1559

                                      1  6b Jerusalem, Maike                    434

  3 VfR Fischeln 1920 e.V.             3  8b Rasic, Sabine                       533

                                      3  5d Gassner, Marvin                     523

                                      3  6b Wahl, David                         488  1544

                                      3  6a Peters, Markus                      480

  4 BSG Bochum Langendreer             1  3c Kraechter, Marcel                   548

                                      1  4a Stecken, Friedrich                  533

                                      1  3d Missun, Patrick                     460  1541

                                      1  4d Grüber, Sabrina                     452

  5 BS Opladen 1962 e.V.               2  3a Stichler, Karsten                   567

                                      2  6c Hardekopf, Friedhelm                486

                                      1 10a Zils, Jürgen                        443  1496

                                      2 12a Schwandt, Sabine                    440

  6 Remscheider TV                     2  9b Murawsky, Lutz                      541

                                      2  8d Kröll, Jürgen                       497

                                      2  6a Tillmanns, Nicole                   420  1458

                                      2  9c Tillmanns, Andreas                  404

  7 PSV Mönchengladbach                2  6b Kremer, Gudrun                      481

                                      2  7c Meister, Valerius                   471

                                      2  7d Taranenko, Diana                    465  1417

Mannschaft Compound

 PL MANNSCHAFT                         G STN TEILNEHMER                             SUMME

  1 LTG-Löwen                          3 14d Neumann, Cedric                     575

                                      3 16c Werner, Ralf                        559

                                      3 14b Manz, Oliver                        546  1680

                                      3 16a Neumann, Sabine                     546

  2 Artemis Bonn                       1 13a Emmerich, Jürgen                    563

                                      1 12b Enders, Heinz-Josef                 556

                                      1 13b Grillenberger, Carsten              548  1667
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  3 Solinger Sport Club 95/98 e.V.     1 11c Lafleuer, Ralf                      553

                                      1 12a Monika, Lindner                     550

                                      1 11b Jaeger, Bastian                     538  1641

  4 Mayener Bogenschützen              2 14a Willems, Marco                      539

                                      2 14b Hoffmann, Silke                     525

                                      2 14c Blackford, Scott                    345  1409
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